Get Started Now! Get Your Credit Repair Do It Yourself!!

University of San Diego Health substitute notice of data breach

SAN DIEGO–(BUSINESS WIRE)–UC San Diego Health recently experienced a security event involving unauthorized access to some employee email accounts. This notice provides up-to-date information on what happened and what we are doing.

What Happened?

UC San Diego Health recently identified and responded to a security matter involving unauthorized access to some employee email accounts. At no time was continuity of care for our patients affected by the event.

Ad Statistics

Times Displayed: 1444796
Times Visited: 9051

New & Refurbished C-Arm Systems. Call 702.384.0085 Today!

Quest Imaging Solutions provides all major brands of surgical c-arms (new and refurbished) and carries a large inventory for purchase or rent. With over 20 years in the medical equipment business we can help you fulfill your equipment needs

When UC San Diego Health discovered the issue, we terminated the unauthorized access to these accounts and enhanced our security controls. UC San Diego Health reported the event to the FBI and is working with external cybersecurity experts to investigate the event and determine what happened, what data was impacted, and to whom the data belonged. This process of analyzing the data in the email accounts is ongoing. UC San Diego Health is moving as quickly as possible while taking the care and time to deliver accurate information about which data was impacted. At this time, we are aware that these email accounts contained personal information associated with a subset of our patient, student, and employee community. We estimate this review will be complete in September.

There is no evidence that other UC San Diego Health systems were impacted, nor do we have any evidence at this time that the information has been misused.

What Information Was Involved?

While the investigation is ongoing, UC San Diego Health is notifying the community of what personal information may have been involved. Between December 2, 2020 and April 8, 2021, the following information may have been accessed or acquired: full name, address, date of birth, email, fax number, claims information (date and cost of health care services and claims identifiers), laboratory results, medical diagnosis and conditions, Medical Record Number and other medical identifiers, prescription information, treatment information, medical information, Social Security number, government identification number, payment card number or financial account number and security code, student ID number, and username and password.

What We Are Doing

UC San Diego Health is committed to safeguarding our community’s personal information. Once the forensic review has concluded, UC San Diego Health will send individual notices to those students, employees, and patients whose personal information was contained in the accounts, where current contact information is available. UC San Diego Health also will offer one year of free credit monitoring and identity theft protection services through Experian IdentityWorks to individuals whose data was impacted.



Source: on 2021-07-27 14:45:00

Read More At Source Site

Add a Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

37 − 32 =